
Adrianna Andreucci Save the Redwoods League aandreucci@savetheredwoods.org
Melanie Askay Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District maskay@openspace.org
Shanna Atherton California Department of Conservation shanna.atherton@conservation.ca.gov
Karminder Aulakh Brown San Benito Working Landscapes Group karminder.brown@gmail.com
Sara Barth SEMPERVIRENS FUND sbarth@sempervirens.org
Lynnette Batt Placer Land Trust lynnette.batt@placerlandtrust.org
Markley Bavinger The Trust for Public Land Markley.Bavinger@tpl.org
Catherine Baxter Department of Conservation Catherine.baxter@conservation.ca.gov
Ralph Benson Chile-California Conservation Network rbenson2491@gmail.com
Bob Berman Nichols Berman bob@nicholsberman.com
India Bookover SCAG Brookover@scag.ca.gov
Andrew Bowman Land Trust Alliance abowman@lta.org
Nicole Braddock Solano Land Trust ndonahue@solanolandtrust.org
Beth Bray Northcoast Regional Land Trust b.bray@ncrlt.org
Krieg Brown California Rangeland Trust kbrown@rangelandtrust.org
Jillian Brown HDR Engineering, Inc. jillian.brown@hdrin.com
Timothy Bryant Department of Conservation timothy.bryant@conservation.ca.gov
Tony Budrovich Catalina Island Conservancy tbudrovich@catalinaconservancy.org
Karen Buhr California Association of Resource Conservation Districts karen-buhr@carcd.org
David Bunn California Department of Conservation david.bunn@conservation.ca.gov
Emily Burns Save the Redwoods League eburns@savetheredwoods.org
Deb Callahan Bay Area Open Space Council deb@openspacecouncil.org
Joan Cardellino State Coastal Conservancy joan.cardellino@scc.ca.gov
Renee Casterline Siskiyou Land Trust sltfriendraising@gmail.com
Fernando Cazares The Trust for Public Land fernando.cazares@tpl.org
Amy Cecchettini California Tahoe Conservancy amy.cecchettini@tahoe.ca.gov
Joel Chaban Redwood Coast Land Conservancy jchaban@allthingsconnected.com
Graham Chisholm Conservation Strategy Group graham@csgcalifornia.com
Keela Clark Placer Land Trust keela@stewartsac.com
Sara Clark Shute Mihaly & Weinberger LLP Clark@smwlaw.com
Edward Clement Save Mount Diablo jmccluhan@savemountdiablo.org
Peter Colby Western Rivers Conservancy pcolby@westernrivers.org
Marty Coleman-Hunt MCH STRATEGIES marty@mchstrategies.com
Sarah Connick Cheveron sarah.connick@gmail.com
Marshall Cook Westervelt Ecological Services mcook@westervelt.com
Makayla Counselman Save the Redwoods League mcounselman@savetheredwoods.org
Peter Cowan Peninsula Open Space Trust pcowan@openspacetrust.org
Kimberly Cox CCLT kimberly@calandtrusts.org
Mary Creasman The Trust for Public Land zoe.tomar@tpl.org
Matteo Crow Californians for Safe Drinking Water & Clean and Reliable Water Supply matteocrow.waterbond@gmail.com
Jeffrey Darlington Placer Land Trust jeffd@placerlandtrust.org
Bud Darwin Sequoia Riverlands Trust bud@sequoiariverlands.org
Jessica Daugherty Pacific Forest and Watershed Lands Stewardship Council jdaugherty@stewardshipcouncil.org
Jay Dean John Muir Land Trust jay@jmlt.org
Keith Deister CCLT
Ane Deister CCLT ane@calandtrusts.org
Michael Delbar California Rangeland Trust Mdelbar@rangelandtrust.org
Craig Denisoff Craig Denisoff Consulting cdenisoff@sbcglobal.net
Shelana deSilva Save the Redwoods League sdesilva@savetheredwoods.org
Kaila Dettman The Land Conservancy of San Luis Obispo County kailad@lcslo.org
Samuel Diaz Resources Legacy Fund sdiaz@resourceslegacyfund.org
Shelton Douthit Feather River Land Trust sdouthit@frlt.org
Matt Dunnahoe California Department of Conservation matthew.dunnahoe@conservation.ca.gov
Hayley Edmonston Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District hedmonston@openspace.org
Tiffany Edwards Peninsula Open Space Trust tedwards@openspacetrust.org
Wendy Eliot Sonoma Land Trust wendy@sonomalandtrust.org
Catherine Elliott Save the Redwoods League celliott@savetheredwoods.org
Linus Eukel John Muir Land Trust linus@jmlt.org
Dana Everhart Sequia RiverLands dana@sequoiariverlands.org
Bonnie Eyestone Point Blue Conservation Science beyestone@pointblue.org
Lauren Faccinto Pacific Forest and Watershed Lands Stewardship Council lfaccinto@stewardshipcouncil.org
Jafar Faghih HDR Engineering, Inc. jafar.faghih@hdrinc.com
Nancy Fluharty Sierra Foothill Conservancy nancy@sierrafoothill.org
Lisa Forma Sierra Nevada Conservancy lisa.forma@sierranevada.ca.gov
Ellen Fred Conservation Partners efred@conservationpartners.com
Billy Freeman Sierra Foothill Conservancy billy@sierrafoothill.org
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Sara French Amah Mutsun Land Trust sreid@amahmutsun.org
Alan Front Conservation Pathways alanfront@conservationpathways.net
Tamara Galanter Shute Mihaly & Weinberger LLP galanter@smwlaw.com
Justin Garland Peninsula Open Space Trust jgarland@openspacetrust.org
Karyn Gear State Coastal Conservancy karyn.gear@scc.ca.gov
Trevor George Sonoma Land Trust trevor@sonomalandtrust.org
Matt Gerhart State Coastal Conservancy matt.gerhart@scc.ca.gov
Julie Gerson Anza-Borrego Foundation julie@theabf.org
Geoffrey Geupel Point Blue Conservation Science ggeupel@pointblue.org
Sarah Goodness CCLT sarahjgoodness@gmail.com
Darla Guenzler Wildlife Heritage Foundation darla@wildlifeheritage.org
Jacqueline Guevara Mojave Desert Land Trust Jacqueline@mdlt.org
Mahala Guggino Wildlands Mguggino@heronpacific.com
Jon Gurish State Coastal Conservancy Jon.Gurish@scc.ca.gov
Kristin Guy Marin Agricultural Land Trust krisi_guy@hotmail.com
Jim Haagen-Smit Placer Land Trust jimwhs@gmail.com
Reggie Hall The Conservation Fund rhall@conservationfund.org
Shawna Hamilton Pacific Foundation Services shamilton@pfs-llc.net
Bob Hammond Rocky Mtn. Elk Foundation bhammond@rmef.org
Sarah Hardgrave Big Sur Land Trust shardgrave@bigsurlandtrust.org
Thomas Harris Peninsula Open Space Trust tharris@openspacetrust.org
Meghan Harwood Natel Energy meghan@natelenergy.com
Diane Hayes Sequoia Riverlands Trust diane@sequoiariverlands.org
Erin Healy Pacific Forest and Watershed Lands Stewardship Council ehealy@stewardshipcouncil.org
Travis Hemmen Westervelt Ecological Services themmen@westervelt.com
Tom Hicks Hicks Law tdh@tomhickslaw.com
Steve Hobbs The Conservation Fund shobbs@conservationfund.org
Sam Hodder Save the Redwoods League shodder@savetheredwoods.org
Kenneth Holbrook Maidu Summit Consortium director@maidusummit.org
Ann Huber Sequoia Riverlands Trust ann@sequoiariverlands.org
Joshua Hugg Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District jhugg@openspace.org
Jessica Inwood Save the Redwoods League jinwood@savetheredwoods.org
David Jaeckel Midpeninsula Regional Open Space djaeckel@openspace.org
Alfred Jahns Law Office of Alfred F. Jahns ajahns@jahnsatlaw.com
Virginia Jameson Department of Conservation virginia.jameson@conservation.ca.gov
Taylor Jang Peninsula Open Space Trust tjang@openspacetrust.org
Jim Jensen Marin Agricultural Land Trust jjensen@malt.org
Michael Johnson Peninsula Open Space Trust mjohnson@openspacetrust.org
Ann Johnston Sonoma Land Trust ann@sonomalandtrust.org
Gavin Kakol California Rangeland Trust gkakol@rangelandtrust.org
Karen Keene Placer Land Trust karenkeene512@gmail.com
Randy Keller Eastern Sierra Land Trust randy.keller395@gmail.com
Chris Kelly The Conservation Fund ckelly@conservationfund.org
Brian Kermeen Tuolumne County Land Trust briankermeen@yahoo.com
EkOngKar Singh Khalsa Amah Mutsun Land Trust ekhalsa@amahmutusn.org
Emily Klein Sonoma Land Trust emily@sonomalandtrust.org
Dave Koehler Sonoma Land Trust dave@sonomalandtrust.org
Jennifer Koepcke Peninsula Open Space Trust jkoepcke@openspacetrust.org
Irina Kogan Peninsula Open Space Trust ikogan@openspacetrust.org
Kim Kolpin Bolsa Chica Land Trust kim@bclandtrust.org
Lauren Korth Peninsula Open Space Trust lkorth@openspacetrust.org
Mark Kramer The Nature Conservancy mkramer@tnc.org
Heidi Krolick The Stewardship Council hkrolick@stewardshipcouncil.org
Sean Langley Graystone Consulting sean.m.langley@msgraystone.com
Jeremiah Leibowitz California Rangeland Trust jleibowitz@rangelandtrust.org
Rovianne Leigh Berkey Williams LLP rleigh@berkeywilliams.com
Kirk Lenington Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District klenington@openspace.org
Amy Lethbridge MRCA amy.lethbridge@mrca.ca.gov
Caroline Lilly Sequoia Riverlands Trust c.liliaceae@gmail.com
Hong Lin Department of Water Resources Hong.Lin@water.ca.gov
Michael Linton Rivers and Lands Conservancy lintonm@vmcmail.com
Adam Livingston Sequoia Riverlands Trust adam@sequoiariverlands.org
Rachael Lopes Peninsula Open Space Trust rlopes@openspacetrust.org
Valentin Lopez Amah Mutsun Land Trust vjltestingcenter@aol.com
Virginia Lorne The Trust for Public Land virginia.lorne@tpl.org
Kathryn Lyddan Department of Conservation kathryn.lyddan@conservation.ca.gov

mailto:alanfront@conservationpathways.net
mailto:rleigh@berkeywilliams.com


Roberta Lyons Lake County Land Trust roberta.lyons@att.net
Kristine Malotky Shasta Land Trust kmalotky@shastalandtrust.org
Rico Mastrodonato Trust For Public Land rico.mastrodonato@tpl.org
Sara Mattson CalNonprofits Insurance Services sara@cal-insurance.org
Jim McBride Placer Land Trust jim.mcbride@placerlandtrust.org
James McCallum Sacramento Region Community Foundation jim@sacregcf.org
John McCaull Sonoma Land Trust johnm@sonomalandtrust.org
Tomas McKay Chile-California Conservation Network tomasmckay@gmail.com
Mary Kate McKenna Sierra Foothill Conservancy marykate@sierrafoothill.org
Chatel McKettrick Mojave Desert Land Trust chatel@mdlt.org
Kerry McNamee Northcoast Regional Land Trust K.McNamee@ncrlt.org
Zach Mendes Marin Agricultural Land Trust zmendes@malt.org
Laura Mercier Tri-Valley Conservancy lmercier@trivalleyconservancy.org
Sandra Miles Sanctuary Forest sandy@sanctuaryforest.org
Wendy Millet TomKat Ranch wendy@tomkatranch.org
Gary Miltimore Sierra Foothill Conservancy gary@sierrafoothill.org
Charlotte Mitchell Central Valley Farmland Trust cmitchell@valleyfarmland.org
Walter Moore Peninsula Open Space Trust wmoore@openspacetrust.org
Jennifer Morales DWR Jennifer.Morales@water.ca.gov
melissa morazan Pacific Foundation Services mmorazan@pfs-llc.net
Suzanne Moss Save the Redwoods League smoss@savetheredwoods.org
Bob Neale Sonoma Land Trust bob@sonomalandtrust.org
Ezra Neale River Partners eneale@riverpartners.org
April Newlander Sanctuary Forest april@sanctuaryforest.org
Tasha Newman Conservation Strategy Group tasha@csgcalifornia.com
Shannon Nichols Sonoma Land Trust Shannon@sonomalandtrust.org
Rachel Norton California State Parks Foundation Rachel@calparks.org
Melissa Odell Sierra Foothill Conservancy melissa@sierrafoothill.org
Liz O'Donoghue The Nature Conservancy eodonoghue@tnc.org
Kay Ogden Eastern Sierra Land Trust kay@eslt.org
Daniel Olstein Peninsula Open Space Trust dolstein@openspacetrust.org
Jeffrey Onsted Department of Conservation jeffrey.onsted@conservation.ca.gov
Lynn Overtree Land Trust of Santa Cruz County lynn.overtree@landtrustsantacruz.org
Nancy Painter Painter Executive Search Inc nancy@painterexecutivesearch.com
Julius Pasay The Climate Trust jpasay@climatetrust.org
Brad Paymar Land Trust Alliance bpaymar@lta.org
Lindsay Peterson Peninsula Open Space Trust lpeterson@openspacetrust.org
Kyle Pinjuv Sonoma Land Trust kyle@sonomalandtrust.org
Cassie Pinnell Vollmar  Natural Lands Consulting Cpinnell@vollmarconsulting.com
Harry Pollack Save the Redwoods League hpollack@savetheredwoods.org
Julia Powers State Coastal Conservancy julia.powers@scc.ca.gov
Kevin Prior Tahoe Conservancy kevinprior@hotmail.com
Dan Rademacher GreenInfo Network dan@greeninfo.org
Jessica Rader California Department of Conservation jessica.rader@conservation.ca.gov
Abigail Ramsden The Nature Conservancy aramsden@tnc.org
Neal Ramus Sonoma Land Trust elizabeth@sonomalandtrust.org
Sarah Rascon Mountains Recreation Conservation Authority sarah.rascon@mrca.ca.gov
Julie Rentner River Partners jrentner@riverpartners.org
Elizabeth Richardson Southern California Open Space Council elsema3@aol.com
Curt Riffle Peninsula Open Space Trust criffle@openspacetrust.org
Paul Ringgold Save the Redwoods League pringgold@savetheredwoods.org
Eric Rubenstahl Marin Agricultural Land Trust erubenstahl@malt.org
Deborah Ruddock State Coastal Conservancy deborah.ruddock@scc.ca.gov
Ana Ruiz Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District aruiz@openspace.org
Aimee Rutledge The Wilderness Land Trust aimee@wildernesslandtrust.org
Elish Ryan Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District eryan@openspace.org
Kristin Salmon John Muir Land Trust kristin@jmlt.org
Jamie Sammut CAL FIRE jamie.sammut@fire.ca.gov
Taylor Samuelson State Coastal Conservancy taylor.samuelson@scc.ca.gov
Eric Sapirstein ENS Resources esap@enrresources.com
Rachel Saunders Big Sur Land Trust rsaunders@bigsurlandtrust.org
Karen Scarborough Scarborough Strategic Consulting kscarborough2@gmail.com
Sheryl Schaffner SF North Bay Law sfnorthbaylaw@gmail.com
Thomas Scharffenberger Scharffenberger Land Planning tscharf@pacbell.net
Carrie Schloss The Nature Conservancy cschloss@tnc.org
Misti Schmidt Coblentz Patch Duffy & Bass mms@cpdb.com
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Rita Schmidt Sudman sudman.rita@gmail.com
Steve Schweigerdt Pacific Forest and Watershed Lands Stewardship Council sschweigerdt@stewardshipcouncil.org
Michael Shaw California Department of Conservation Michael.shaw@conservation.ca.gov
Sarah Sigman Shute Mihaly & Weinberger LLP sigman@smwlaw.com
Mark Silberstein Elkhorn Slough Foundation marksilberstein@elkhornslough.org
Peter Silchuk Boutin Jones psilchuk@boutinjones.com
C Victoria Simonds C Victoria Simonds, Attorney at Law vsimonds@pacbell.net
Todd Slinde Sequoia Riverlands Trust todd@sequoiariverlands.org
Melissa Smith Santa Monica Mountains Conservancy smith@smmc.ca.gov
Tom Smythe Lake County Land Trust ed@lakecountylandtrust.org
Rondal Snodgrass Sanctuary Forest / Nortcoast Regional Land Trust rondalsnodgrassconsultations@gmail.com
Roger Sternberg Roger Sternberg Forestry & Land Conservation rsternberg@mcn.org
Erin Tarr Bear Yuba Land Trust erin@bylt.org
Stephanie Tavares-Buhler Marin Agricultural Land Trust sbuhler@malt.org
David Tecklin Pew Charitable Trusts in Chile david.tecklin@gmail.com
Marti Tedesco Peninsula Open Space Trust mtedesco@openspacetrust.org
Dylan Theobald The Land Conservancy Of San Luis Obispo County dylant@lcslo.org
Noelle Thurlow Peninsula Open Space Trust nthurlow@openspacetrust.org
Kerri Timmer Sierra Business Council ktimmer@sierrabusiness.org
Thomas Tisch Feather River Land Trust ttisch@gmail.com
Tom Tolliver Sonoma Land Trust tom@sonomalandtrust.org
Debra Townsend Shasta Land Trust dtownsend0819@gmail.com
Karin Troedsson Law Office of Karin Troedsson ktroedsson@gmail.com
David Tucker Siskiyou Land Trust david.tucker1714@gmail.com
Jeannette Tuitele-Lewis Big Sur Land Trust gbarbosa@bigsurlandtrust.org
Serena Unger American Farmland Trust Sunger@farmland.org
Nita Vail California Rangeland Trust nvail@rangelandtrust.org
Jonathan Vaughn Sequoia Riverlands Trust jonathan@sequoiariverlands.org
Kelly Velasco Wildlife Heritage Foundation kellyvelasco@wildlifeheritage.org
Paul Vienneau Shasta Land Trust pvienneau@shastalandtrust.org
Grace Vohden Snead California Council Of Land Trusts grace@calandtrusts.org
John Vollmar Vollmar Natural Lands Consulting Jvollmar@vollmarconsulting.com
Krista Vossekuil John Muir Land Trust krista@jmlt.org
Jonathan Wachter Marin Agricultural Land Trust jwachter@malt.org
Kelly Watkinson Land Trust Alliance kwatkinson@lta.org
Kevin Watt TomKat Ranch Kevin@tomkatranch.org
Sharon Weaver San Joaquin River Parkway & Conservation Trust sweaver@riverparkway.org
Kendall Webster Sonoma Land Trust kendall@sonomalandtrust.org
Sam Weiser Sequoia Riverlands Trust sam@sequoiariverlands.org
Jasmine Westbrook Solano Land Trust jasmine@solanolandtrust.org
Andrew Whyte Land Life Company a.whyte@landlifecompany.com
Patrick Wiener Mojave Desert Land Trust patrick@mdlt.org
Jon Wilcox PG&E jon.wilcox@pge.com
Dan Winterson Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation dan.winterson@moore.org
Candace Wo The San Diego Foundation candacew@sdfoundation.org
Patrick Wright California Tahoe Conservancy patrick.wright@tahoe.ca.gov
Christy Wyckoff Santa Lucia Conservancy rchavezrocha@slconservancy.org
Kari Zajac Rincon Consultants, Inc. info@rinconconsultants.com
Ashley Zavagno WRA zavagno@wra-ca.com
Jay Ziegler The Nature Conservancy jay_ziegler@tnc.org
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